STATE OF MINNESOTA	X	DISTRICT COURT
COUNTY OF CARVER		FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION Case Type: Special Administration Judge Kevin W. Eide
In the Matter of:		Court File Number: 10-PR-16-46
Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,		
Decedent.		SECOND AMENDED DEMAND FOR NOTICE

COMES NOW, Claire Elisabeth Elliott (a/k/a Claire Elisabeth Nelson), before the undersigned authorized to administer oaths, who deposes and states:

1.

My legal maiden name is Claire Elisabeth Elliott, but my legal married name is Claire Elisabeth

Nelson. I am fifty-one (51) years of age, I am fully competent to give this Affidavit and it is based upon

my personal knowledge.

2.

I filed my first Demand for Notice in this matter on July 4, 2016 in the name: Claire Boyd, a/k/a Claire Elisabeth Elliott, a/k/a Claire Elisabeth Nelson, etc. – accepted by the Court, but not publicly posted. On July 23, 2016, I filed a second Demand for Notice in this matter in the name: Claire Elisabeth Nelson, a/k/a Claire Elisabeth Elliott, a/k/a Claire Boyd, etc.. On September 26, 2016, I filed a third Demand for Notice in this matter in the name: Claire Elisabeth Elliott, a/k/a Claire Elisabeth Nelson. On October 19, 2016, I filed my first Amended Demand for Notice in the name: Claire Elisabeth Elliott (a/k/a Claire Elisabeth Nelson) which stated that it amended and replaced all previous Demands for Notice. Today, I submit this Second Amended Demand for Notice which amends and replaces my first Amended Demand for Notice as well as all previous Demands for Notice which my

first Amended Demand for Notice amended and replaced. The Court accepted the submission of my first Amended Demand for Notice on October 19, 2016 and promptly posted it for all to see, but the Court has since removed this document from public view, forcing me to now submit this Second Amended Demand for Notice.

3.

My address is 2801 Washington Road, Suite 107, #339 Augusta, Georgia 30909.

4

My phone number is 706-417-8885.

5.

My email address is MrsPrinceRogersNelson@gmail.com.

6.

I, Claire Elisabeth Elliott (a/k/a Claire Elisabeth Nelson), have a financial and property interest in the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson due to being the legal wife, Executor and Sole Heir of the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, named in the Will of Prince Rogers Nelson.

7.

Not only is the Court secretly in full possession of our Marriage Certificate, but the Court is also secretly in full possession of the Will of Prince Rogers Nelson.

WHEREFORE, I demand notice of all orders and filings pertaining to the Estate. Notice shall be served upon me at the address stated, above.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare and affirm that I have read this document and I know and verily believe the representations made herein are true and complete.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Date: February 4, 2017

Affiant: Claire Elisabeth Elliott (a/k/a Claire Elisabeth Nelson)

Subscribed and sworn before me this 4th day of February, 2017.

Notary Public

EXP 02-10-2020

AUBLIC

BIA COUNTING